19654 Eighth Street East
PO. Box 1608
Sonoma, CA 95476
(707) 996.5201
EVTC Technology
(Thermally Protected Varistor)

R = No indicator
Blank = Indicator included
Part Numbering System and Part Marking
Date Code (i.e.: 2022 = First two digits represent year (20 = 2020). Remaining digits represent the week of the
year (22 = week 22).
CAUTION: BENDING OF BOTTOM LEADS DURING INSTALLATION MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE AND
WILL VOID MANUFACTURER’S PRODUCT WARRANTY.
EVTC34V275K
2022 MC3
Microswitch Type
Disk Size Factory Code
AC RMS Voltage Rating
Tolerance
High Current EV Varistor Series
Date Code
(EV) Series Varistor
(TC) Thermal Disconnect
(EXAMPLE)
EVTC 34 V   275    K   N  3.8   B   N  - 75 R
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)   (8) (9)
World Products Inc.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com
EVTC – EV Series Varistor | 1
(10) (11)
 Rev.2.5
EVTC – EV Series Varistor
World Products Inc.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com Rev. 2.5
EVTC – EV Series Varistor |
5
EVTC Series — 2 and 3 Lead Micro Switch Type
Electrical Characteristics
PART
NUMBER
Maximum
Continuous
Operating
Voltage
(MCOV)
Voltage
Protection
Rating
(VPR)
Nominal
Discharge
Current
(In)
Maximum
Surge
Current
(Imax)
Short
Circuit
Current
Rating
(SCCR)
(kA, 8/20µs) (kA, 8/20µs) (kA)
EVTC34V150K
EVTC34V180K
150 600
20
50
or
75
200
 180 700
EVTC34V275K 275 900
EVTC34V300K 300 900